September 16, 2011
Notification of changes
U101 ferrite cores with reduced dimensions
Due to the production process, the minimal winding space width of EPCOS U101 ferrite
cores will be reduced from 45 mm to 44 mm.
Affected products
Ordering code Type
B67370A0002X027 U101 in N27
B67370A0002X187 U101 in N87
B67370A0002X197 U101 in N97
B67370S1001X127 U101 customer-specific
Planned introduction: December 16, 2011
Enclosure Notification of changes (PCN)
Contact Dr. Helko Meuche, MAG TF F PM, Munich
Customers are asked to address inquiries directly to their sales contacts.